

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.MP. NO.10179 OF 2007

IN

WRIT PETITION (CRL.)NO.70 OF 2003

YASHPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition seeking directions is dismissed.

I.

.....CJ

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.J.

.....

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.J.

.....

(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI;
23RD NOVEMBER, 2007.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

YASHPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Crl.M.P. is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)